Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1087

TO CREATE ADDITIONAL FINES AND REQUIRE PUBLIC SERVICE WORK FOR SPEEDING OFFENSES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1087

Amend House Bill No. 1087 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 22, and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-17-102(b), concerning the State Drug
Crime Enforcement and Prosecution Grant Fund, is amended to read as follows:

(b) The fund shall consist of:

- (1) Revenues generated under §§ 12-17-106 and 27-50-409; and
- (2) Any moneys authorized by the General Assembly.
- SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 19-6-301, concerning special revenues enumerated, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows:

 (274) Revenues generated under §§ 12-17-106 and 27-50-409.
- SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 19-6-817(b), concerning the State Drug Crime Enforcement and Prosecution Grant Fund, is amended to read as follows: (b) The fund shall consist of:
 - (1) Revenues generated under §§ 12-17-106 and 27-50-409; and
 - (2) Any moneys authorized by the General Assembly.

SECTION 4. Arkansas Code Title 27, Chapter 50, Subchapter 4, is"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36, and substitute the following:
"shall be deposited into the State Drug Crime Enforcement and Prosecution

Grant Fund to be used by the Department of Finance and Administration for the purpose of funding state grant awards for multi-jurisdictional drug crime task forces to investigate and prosecute drug crimes within the State of Arkansas under § 12-17-101 et seq."

AND

Page 2, delete line 1



AND

Page 2, delete line 3,	and subst	titute	the	following:				
"of this section, the	court may	order	the	performance	of	public	service	work"
The Amendment was read								
By: Representative M. Berry								
DTP/DTP - 01-17-2023 12:09:45								
DTP052							Cł	nief Clerk